Health and Safety Policy Statement



Policy statement

Lafford Homes Ltd firmly believes that the health, safety and wellbeing of all those who may be affected by its activities is of paramount importance.

Lafford Homes Ltd. will ensure that its activities are conducted in a manner which identifies and controls foreseeable risks in accordance with current legislation, recognised guidance and best practice.

In order to achieve excellence in health, safety and wellbeing Lafford Homes Ltd. has set itself the following key objectives;

- To provide sufficient resources necessary to establish, maintain and develop comprehensive health and safety practices, competencies, and safe places of work including safe equipment and safe methods of work.
- To ensure hazards are identified and the associated risks assessed, managed in a sensible way and reviewed as necessary, providing those affected with appropriate information, training, instruction or supervision.
- To comply with the requirements of current health and safety legislation and implement procedures to ensure a safe and healthy working environment with commitment to the prevention of injury and ill health.
- To maintain appropriate health and safety management systems and arrangements and to annually review the effectiveness of these arrangements striving for continuous improvement.

Lafford Homes Ltd. and its Directors give full backing to this policy and support all those who take action to implement it.

Review and update

This policy is the responsibility of the Board and will be reviewed annually and updated as appropriate.

Version	Date Approved	Title
1.0	27/02/2018	Health and Safety Policy Statement
Effective From	Last Review Date	Next Review Date
27/02/2018	N/A	27/02/2019

Lafford Homes Limited is a registered company in England & Wales 10313301. Its registered office is Council Offices, Kesteven Street, Sleaford. NG34 7EF. It is a wholly owned Company of North Kesteven District Council.